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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 763 

ANSWERED ON 2ND DECEMBER, 2021 

  

MADAIKAVU-PULINGOM-TALAKAVERI ROAD 

  

763. SHRI RAJMOHAN UNNITHAN: 

  

            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Government has any plans to make the road stretch 

on Madaikavu-Pulingome-Talakaveri usable which passes through 

the States of Kerala and Karnataka to provide connectivity with 

Ezhimala Navel Academy and Peringom CRPF camp; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

  

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) & (b) Ministry is primarily responsible for development 

and maintenance of National Highways in the country. The 

Madaikavu – Pulingom – Talakaveri road is not part of National 

Highways network. Presently, there is no proposal for the 

development of the above road stretch under any scheme in the 

Ministry. 
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